LEGAL NOTICE
KINGSTON PLANNING BOARD
KINGSTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE

PUBLIC MEETING

August 28, 2012
6:45 PM

Pursuant to NH RSA 676:4, | (d), and 675:3, notice is hereby given of a public meeting
to be held by the Kingston Planning Board on Tuesday, August 28, 2012 beginning at
6:45 PM in the main hall of the Kingston Town Hall, 163 Main Street, Kingston, NH. The

6:45 PM

7:00 PM

7:15 PM

7:30 PM

7:45 PM

8:00 PM

purpose of the hearing is the following:

Board Business

% Critical Correspondence

% Approval of July 24, 2012 minutes.

% Project/Calendar Review

Budget Review and Preparation
Well-Head Protection Discussion
Paving Regulations/Ordinance Review
PLAN REVIEW

Board Business, continued

% Any other business that may legally come before the Board.

The public is encouraged to attend.

Richard Wilson

Chairman

Kingston Planning Board



