## LEGAL NOTICE KINGSTON PLANNING BOARD KINGSTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC MEETING

## August 28, 2012 6:45 PM

Pursuant to NH RSA 676:4, I (d), and 675:3, notice is hereby given of a public meeting to be held by the Kingston Planning Board on Tuesday, August 28, 2012 beginning at 6:45 PM in the main hall of the Kingston Town Hall, 163 Main Street, Kingston, NH. The purpose of the hearing is the following:

6:45 PM	Board Business
	<ul> <li>Critical Correspondence</li> <li>Approval of July 24, 2012 minutes.</li> <li>Project/Calendar Review</li> </ul>
7:00 PM	Budget Review and Preparation
7:15 PM	Well-Head Protection Discussion
7:30 PM	Paving Regulations/Ordinance Review
7:45 PM	PLAN REVIEW
8:00 PM	Board Business, continued
	Any other business that may legally come before the Board.

The public is encouraged to attend.

Richard Wilson Chairman Kingston Planning Board